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(b) if so, the names of the members of the Advisory Committce; and

(c) the date on which this Committee was constituted ?

The uty Minister of Labour
¢Shri Abid Ali)x (a) The term of the previous committee has expired, It has not yet been reconstituted.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Irrigation
364. Shri Ram Krishan: Will the Minister of Feod and Agriculture bo pleased to. state the total area State-wise t0 be irrigated during the Second Five
Year Plan ?

The Minister of Food amd Agriculture (Shri A.P. Jaim): The requisite information in respect of Major, Medium and Tubewells irrigation schemes is available in the Second Five Year Plan Report (Chapter XVII, Pages 364-365 and page
330 respectively). .

The information in respect of Grow More _Food and Community Projects Administration Irrigation Schemes is being collected and will be placed omn the Table of the Sabha in due course
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Afr Accidents

268, Shri Ram Krishem: Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state: ‘

(s) the number of air accidents on Indian Airlines linewise, during the period from the 1st January, 1956 till the end of June, 1956;

(b) the total loss of life and property, accident-wise ;

(c) the reasons for each accident;
and

‘(d) the total amount paid ss oom-
pensation P ¢

The Minister of Communications
(Shri Jagjivan Ram): (a) to (c). Six accidents occurred to Indian Airlines aircraft during the period 1st January,
1956 to 3joth June, 1956, The system
of lines is no longer in existence in the Indian Airlines Corporation. The detail of these accidents is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha, [See Appendix
111, annexure No. 43].

(d) NilL

Wheat Reserves

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad : Wil the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1803 on the 7th Ma{,’ulsgsﬁ and state the names of those p where wheat reserves are proposed to be built? ,

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain) : A statement showing centres where wheat stocks are being located is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix III, annexure No. 43].

]
Bhopal-Bina Line

Shri T. B. Vittal Rao : Wil the Minister of Rallways be pleased to state "

a) whether a firm decision regarding dosxgling the line from Bhopal to Bina has since been arrived at; and

(b) if so, the nature of the decision waken ?
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The Deputy Minister of Raillways
:‘nd S'I.'mmrt (Shri Alagesan) 1 (a) o, Sir.

(b) Does not arise,
Foed Godown im Madras

a71. Shri N. B. Chowdh : Wil the Minister of Food and cultare be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that godown and other employoss eerving

in the Regional Directorate of Food Madras, had not received their salarics
.fonz more than six months in June 19§56;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The of Foed and -
gi_llmrc (Shrel A. P. Jaln) : (a) Mo, ir.

(b) Does not arise.

Hassan-Mangelore Rallway Project

273. Shri Madiah Gewda : Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to stete :

() at what stage the proposed mil roject between Htump and Man'luew is at present; and

.(b) when is it likely that all the preliminaries before the work of the eat is taken up are going to be completed ?

The Deputy Minister of Rallwa and Transport (Shri Alagesan) a(’.;
and (b). The field work for the Engineering and Traffic surveys has been completed and the project reports along with the demniled estimates are expected to be ready by August 's6. A final decision will be taken after the survey reports are received and examined by the Board.

bad

3. Shri Krishnacharya Joshi :
Wi’lI the Minister of Comlnullle-dm be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propos maintain a Directorate of Postf and !I'elz graphs at Hyderabad after a disintegration of the State ;

(b) the total number of ts and telegraphs offices that will bl:o.inc!udcd in Mysore and Maharashtra States; and

(c) whether it is a fact that Andhra State has a Directorate of Posts and Telographs?

The Minister of Communications
(Shri Jagjivan Ram) : (a) The question is under examination,

(b) Maharashtra . 4515

an . . 4229
(e) Yes.

Directorate of Posts and Telegra;
Hydera Phe

